OP \$165.00 7623159

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		08/20/2021	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pacific Safety Products Inc.	
Street Address:	124 Fourth Avenue	
City:	Arnprior Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K7S OA9	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76231594	GATOR HAWK ARMOR
Serial Number:	77358581	GH ARMOR SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	75290428	PACIFIC EMERGENCY PRODUCTS
Serial Number:	78660647	PSP
Serial Number:	78371230	TALON
Serial Number:	87362139	TALONX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046815974

Email: aolchaskey@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Amico Olchaskey

Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree St NE St 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/DANENNIS
SIGNATURE:	/dhe/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007400 FRAME: 0352

Total Attachments: 3 source=R6140 F531#page1.tif source=R6140 F531#page2.tif source=R6140 F531#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007400 FRAME: 0353

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 20, 2021

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, a national banking association with an address at 3455 Peachtree Road NE, 12th Floor, Atlanta, GA 30326, in its capacity as agent for Lenders (in such capacity, "Agent"), hereby releases and terminates all of Agent's liens and security interests in and to all Trademark Collateral of **PACIFIC SAFETY PRODUCTS INC.**, a Canadian corporation, having an address at 124 Fourth Avenue, Arnprior, Ontario K7S OA9 ("Company"), including, without limitation, all such trademark applications and trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and Agent hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to Company, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Agent, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement between Agent and Company dated as of August 25, 2017, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 2017, at Reel No. 6140, Frame 0531 (as at any time amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral. Capitalized terms used herein, unless otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Company to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Company all of Agent's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

9080314.v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007400 FRAME: 0354

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OFAMERICA/N.A., as Agent

By:

Name: Christopher M. O'Halloran Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007400 FRAME: 0355

EXHIBIT A Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Country	Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Application Date	Registration Date
US	GATOR HAWK ARMOR	RN: 2660555 SN: 76231594	March 27, 2001	December 10, 2002
UŠ	GH ARMOR SYSTEMS	RN: 3699641 SN: 77358581	December 21, 2007	October 20, 2009
US	PACIFIC EMERGENCY PRODUCTS and Design	RN: 2352993 SN: 75290428	May 9, 1997	May 30, 2000
US	PSP and Design	RN: 3913153 SN: 78660647	June 29, 2005	February 1, 2011
us	TALON	RN: 3146288 SN: 78371230	February 20, 2004	September 19, 2006
US	TALONX	SN: 87362139	March 7, 2017	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/23/2021 REEL: 007400 FRAME: 0356